WHEREAS,  the City ratifies the additional services and funding.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

Article 3.  Compensation: To amend the Agreement to reflect an additional charge of not to exceed one-thousand 
six-hundred and twenty dollars ($1,620), bringing the total not-to-exceed contract amount to three-thousand and 
three-hundred dollars ($3,300). 

Article 2. Effective Date, Term and Termination: To amend the Agreement to reflect that the Agreement expires 
on January 31, 2026.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Addendum to the Agreement on the date last set forth. 

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON   MSI Security LLC.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,360.00) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice 
to the City upon the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall be sent to: Haskell Smith 
City of Bloomington, 401 N Morton Suite 250 Bloomington IN 47404. Invoices may be sent 
via first class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed thirty nine thousand, nine 
hundred and sixty ($39,960) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City monthly. 
The invoice shall be sent to: Amy Leyenbeck, Operations Coordinator City of Bloomington, 
PO Box 848, Bloomington, IN 47402, amy.leyenbeck@bloomington.in.gov. Invoices may be 
sent via first class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed Sixty Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifty ($68,550) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City upon 
the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall be sent to: Kevin Terrell, City of 
Bloomington, 930 West 7th Street, Bloomington Indiana, 47404. Invoices may be sent via first 
class mail postage prepaid or via email.

[...]

documents generated by Contractor in connection with this Agreement shall become the 
property of the City, as set forth below.   

3. Compensation. Upon completion of all Services, the City shall pay Contractor for all fees and 

expenses for all Services herein provided in an amount not to exceed Sixty Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifty ($68,550) Dollars. Contractor shall submit an invoice to the City upon 
the completion of all Services.  The invoice shall be sent to: Kevin Terrell, City of 
Bloomington, 930 West 7th Street, Bloomington Indiana, 47404. Invoices may be sent via first 
class mail postage prepaid or via email.